CITY OF PITT MEADOWS DRAINAGE SYSTEM PROTECTION AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 2978, 2024

A Bylaw to amend a section of Pitt Meadows Drainage System Protection Bylaw No. 2266, 2007

| | EREAS the Council of the City of Pitt Meadows is authorized to enact a bylaw suant to section 194 [municipal fees] of the Community Charter; |
|------|--|
| NO | W THEREFORE the Council of the City of Pitt Meadows enacts as follows: |
| Cita | tion / Title |
| 1. | This Bylaw may be cited as the <u>"Drainage System Protection Amendment Bylaw No. 2978, 2024".</u> |
| Sche | <u>edules</u> |
| 2. | Schedule "E" of Pitt Meadows Drainage System Protection Bylaw No. 2266, 2007, is repealed and replaced with a revised Schedule "E", which is attached to and forms part of this Bylaw. |
| REA | D a FIRST, SECOND, and THIRD time on April 30, 2024. |
| ADO | OPTED on [DATE]. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Nic | cole MacDonald, Mayor Kate Barchard, Corporate Officer |

SCHEDULE "E" DRAINAGE CHARGES

Urban Areas:

Residential – single housing* \$60.02/unit
Residential – multiple housing \$25.63/unit
Non-residential \$1683.94/hectare

Rural Areas:

Agriculture** \$165.27/hectare Non-agriculture \$165.27/hectare

* Single housing includes duplex housing, modular homes, mobile homes

** Agriculture includes land zoned agriculture located within urban areas